## Egg Harbor Fire Department and First Responders Standard Operating Policy

**SOP 1208** 

SUBJECT: EMERGENCY SERVICES – FIRST RESPONDER GROUP AGREEMENT and
ALS / BLS FIRST RESPONDER PROTOCOLS & STANDING ORDERS

**PURPOSE:** Egg Harbor First Responders recognize their obligations under the Door County EMERGENCY SERVICES – FIRST RESPONDER GROUP AGREEMENT and ALS / BLS FIRST RESPONDER PROTOCOLS & STANDING ORDERS.

**SCOPE:** This policy shall apply to all members of the Egg Harbor First Responders.

## **COMPLIANCE:**

Egg Harbor First Responders intend to fully comply with all aspects and requirements of the Door County:

EMERGENCY SERVICES – FIRST RESPONDER GROUP AGREEMENT and

ALS / BLS FIRST RESPONDER PROTOCOLS & STANDING ORDERS, copies of which are available through the office of Emergency Services for Door County.

## **DEFINITIONS:**

ALS – Advanced Life Support BLS - Basic Life Support

SOP 1208: Page 1 of 1

Original Issue Date: 02-25-09 Last Review Date: 02-25-09 Last Change Date: 02-25-09